
From: Thabault, Michael
To: Noreen Walsh; Ren Lohoefener; Richard Hannan
Cc: Theresa Rabot; Mary Grim
Subject: Fwd: CED Partner Update
Date: Thursday, January 08, 2015 1:10:27 PM

FYI

Michael Thabault
Assistant Regional Director
Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mountain Prairie Region
303-236-4210
michael_thabault@fws.gov

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Wiechman, Lief <lief_wiechman@fws.gov>
Date: Mon, Jan 5, 2015 at 7:22 AM
Subject: CED Partner Update
To: Michael Thabault <michael_thabault@fws.gov>, Nicole Alt <nicole_alt@fws.gov>, Matt
 Kales <matt_kales@fws.gov>
Cc: Kathy Hollar <kathy_hollar@fws.gov>, "Norman, Kate" <kate_norman@fws.gov>, Pat
 Deibert <pat_deibert@fws.gov>

All,

Below a brief update of where we're at.

BLM: Still processing batch upload.  Will confirm this week that all data has been submitted
 from field to NOC so it can be processed and sent to USGS. Anticipating 1,000s of records,
 likely more than 3k.
USFS: Just received 78 records for batch upload
NRCS: Still awaiting their data (summarized by population, in- and out-of-PAC).

States:
ND: 0 records, began process last week.
SD: 2 records
MT: 10 records, continuing to provide data
WY: Batch Upload: Originally submitted >700.  However, >250 efforts are lacking
 effectiveness information.
CO: ~100 records and counting
UT: Found out the week before Christmas that Utah was planning on doing a batch upload
 (with no prior communication).  Anticipating >400 records (state, fed, etc. collaborative).
NV: 0 records.  Still waiting on BLM-NV to see what's left to enter as most projects were
 collaborative
ID: 78 records from multiple state agencies and counting
OR: 43 records from multiple state agencies plus a batch upload yet to be completed with
 approx 70 projects



WA: Not playing
CA: 0 records.

From the states, we're currently sitting at approx 250 projects, and that should expand by close
 to 1,000 after UT, OR, and WY batch submissions are uploaded.  From industry and NGOs,
 we've got about 115 records.

LW

Lief Wiechman
Sage-grouse Ecologist
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
Mountain-Prairie Region
Cell: 307.214.8426
Office: 307.772.2374  x236
lief_wiechman@fws.gov
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